

ITEM NO.55

COURT NO.4

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3505/2012
(From the judgement and order dated 29/02/2012 in CR MBA No.1008/2012 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SAJJAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 24/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Mr. Atul Agarwal,Adv.
Mr. Nitin Jain,Adv.
Ms. Anisha Jain,Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia,Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

Considering the fact that the appellant is in custody for one year and four months, pending trial and also taking note of all the materials, we intend to release him on bail. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail in connection with FIR No. 140/11 registered at P.S. Beawar City, District Ajmer to the satisfaction of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Beawar.

The Additional District & Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The criminal appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[Madhu Bala]

[Savita Sainani]

Sr.PA

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.....OF 2012
(@ SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRL.)NO. 3505 OF 2012)

SAJJAN SINGH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

...RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard both sides.

Leave granted.

Considering the fact that the appellant is in custody for one year and four months, pending trial and also taking note of all the materials, we intend to release him on bail. Therefore, the appellant is ordered to be released on bail in connection with FIR No. 140/11 registered at P.S. Beawar City, District Ajmer to the satisfaction of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Beawar.

The Additional District & Sessions Judge is free to impose appropriate condition(s) as he deems fit.

The criminal appeal is disposed of.

.....J.
[P. SATHASIVAM]

NEW DELHI
24TH AUGUST, 2012

.....J.
[RANJAN GOGOI]